Syrian Arab Republic Damascus University Ranking Office



الجمهورية العربية السورية جامعة دمشق مكتب التصنيف

Damascus University Ranking Office

The <u>Damascus University</u> Ranking Office has been created in the year 2023, as the university believes in the importance of its ranking on a global level. The ranking office at the University of Damascus performs a number of tasks, most notably:

- Follow up the ranking of <u>Damascus University</u> within the international university rankings in which the university is located, such as the QS ranking in its world and Arab parts, the Scimago ranking, and the Webometrics ranking.
- Work to include <u>the University of Damascus</u> in university rankings that do not exist there, such as the Times ranking and the UI Green-metric ranking.

- Coordinating with the Damascus University Ranking Committee to work on raising the ranking of university on a global level.
- Follow-up of research publications published on behalf of the University of Damascus, which are indexed and abstracted within international databases such as <u>Scopus</u>, <u>Web of Science</u>, and <u>Medline</u> from PubMed.
- Follow up on the improvement of the Damascus University website, which reflects on the quality of education and the quality of content, which subsequently affects the ranking of Damascus University and its level of knowledge.
- Proposing a number of measures aimed at raising the quality of education in the university, which will reflect on its ranking.

The Damascus University Ranking Office is affiliated to the Quality Assurance and Ranking Center of the university of Damascus. The Damascus University Ranking Office consists of a supervisor of the office in addition to a number of administrative staff. The office is currently run by <u>Marwan Al-Raeei</u> (PhD). The Damascus University Ranking Office is closely monitored by the President of Damascus University.